ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT
DAILY BLOTTER

Incident Date Report Number Location Incident Disposition
2/17/2023 4700 BARKER AVE ALARM SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
2/17/2023 2805 TERN CT AMBULANCE CALL
2/17/2023 RMP23-000464 1460 GOLF RD DOMESTIC REPORT WITH NO ARREST
2/17/2023 4225 KIRCHOFF RD AMBULANCE CALL
2/17/2023 1001 ROHLWING RD ALARM SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
2/17/2023 3275 KIRCHOFF RD AMBULANCE CALL
2/17/2023 3605 EDISON PL ALARM SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
2/17/2023 3100 TOWN SQUARE DR AMBULANCE CALL
2/17/2023 RMP23-000465 3802 WILKE RD INVESTIGATION REPORT WITH NO ARREST
2/17/2023 5407 CHATEAU DR FAMILY PROBLEM SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
2/17/2023 4305 WEBER DR TRAFFIC COMPLAINT SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
2/17/2023 2104 CAMPBELL ST AMBULANCE CALL
2/17/2023 2901 CENTRAL RD PREMISES CHECK SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
2/17/2023 RMP23-000466 2600 PLUM GROVE RD PUBLIC SERVICE REPORT WITH NO ARREST
2/17/2023 RMP23-000467 2600 PLUM GROVE RD PUBLIC SERVICE REPORT WITH NO ARREST
2/17/2023 RMP23-000468 2600 PLUM GROVE RD PUBLIC SERVICE REPORT WITH NO ARREST
2/17/2023 RMP23-000469 2901 CENTRAL RD ACCIDENT
2/17/2023 CRESTWOOD DR/ SUSP VEHICLE W/OCCUPANT UNABLE TO LOCATE/GOA
CREEKSIDE DR
2/17/2023 JODY CT/WEST TRAFFIC STOP
FRONTAGE RD
2/17/2023 APPROX LOC:3201 WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED ADVISED INCIDENT
CENTRAL RD
2/17/2023 APPROX LOC:3 WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED ADVISED INCIDENT
FOXCROFT ON AUBURN
2/17/2023 APPROX LOC:5104 WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED ADVISED INCIDENT
TOLLVIEW DR
2/17/2023 3275 KIRCHOFF RD AMBULANCE CALL

2/20/2023 3:28:36 PM



Incident Date Report Number

2/17/2023

2/17/2023
2/17/2023
2/17/2023
2/17/2023
2/17/2023
2/17/2023
2/17/2023
2/17/2023
2/17/2023
2/17/2023
2/17/2023
2/17/2023
2/17/2023
2/17/2023
2/17/2023

2/17/2023
2/17/2023
2/17/2023
2/17/2023
2/17/2023
2/17/2023
2/17/2023

RMP23-000470

RMP23-000471

RMP23-000472
RMP23-000473

ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT
DAILY BLOTTER

Location

MEADOW DR / KIRCHOFF

RD
5201 TOLLVIEW DR

1900 GOLF RD

2600 PLUM GROVE RD
3400 WELLINGTON CT
5713 WINDSOR CT
2400 ALGONQUIN RD
4732 ARBOR DR

4732 ARBOR DR

3110 MARTIN LN

4512 KINGS WALK DR
3600 KIRCHOFF RD
3600 KIRCHOFF RD
5402 CHATEAU DR
2750 ALGONQUIN RD

APPROX LOC:2703
SOUTHAMPTON DR

5501 CARRIAGEWAY DR
4225 KIRCHOFF RD
2750 BROCKWAY ST
1301 MEIJER DR

5 WOODS CHAPEL RD
1460 GOLF RD

2404 FREMONT ST

Incident

MOTORIST ASSIST

PUBLIC SERVICE

HIT AND RUN

PUBLIC SERVICE
WIRELESS WRONG NUMBER
911 WRONG NUMBER
WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED
LOUD NOISE

LOUD NOISE

UNWANTED SUBJECT
PUBLIC SERVICE

SPECIAL

STATION REPORT
WIRELESS 911 INFO

PUBLIC SERVICE
WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED

PREMISES CHECK
911 INFO CALL
AMBULANCE CALL
INVESTIGATION
AMBULANCE CALL
FRAUD ACTIVITY
HIT AND RUN

Disposition

UNABLE TO LOCATE/GOA

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
REPORT WITH NO ARREST
ADVISED INCIDENT

ADVISED INCIDENT

ADVISED INCIDENT

UNABLE TO LOCATE/GOA

UNABLE TO LOCATE/GOA
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

ADVISED INCIDENT
ADVISED INCIDENT
ADVISED INCIDENT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
ADVISED INCIDENT

ADVISED INCIDENT

REPORT WITH NO ARREST
REPORT WITH NO ARREST

2/20/2023 3:28:36 PM



ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT
DAILY BLOTTER

2/20/2023 3:28:36 PM



