



ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT DAILY BLOTTER

Incident Date	Report Number	Location	Incident	Disposition
2/17/2023		4700 BARKER AVE	ALARM	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
2/17/2023		2805 TERN CT	AMBULANCE CALL	
2/17/2023	RMP23-000464	1460 GOLF RD	DOMESTIC	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
2/17/2023		4225 KIRCHOFF RD	AMBULANCE CALL	
2/17/2023		1001 ROHLWING RD	ALARM	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
2/17/2023		3275 KIRCHOFF RD	AMBULANCE CALL	
2/17/2023		3605 EDISON PL	ALARM	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
2/17/2023		3100 TOWN SQUARE DR	AMBULANCE CALL	
2/17/2023	RMP23-000465	3802 WILKE RD	INVESTIGATION	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
2/17/2023		5407 CHATEAU DR	FAMILY PROBLEM	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
2/17/2023		4305 WEBER DR	TRAFFIC COMPLAINT	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
2/17/2023		2104 CAMPBELL ST	AMBULANCE CALL	
2/17/2023		2901 CENTRAL RD	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
2/17/2023	RMP23-000466	2600 PLUM GROVE RD	PUBLIC SERVICE	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
2/17/2023	RMP23-000467	2600 PLUM GROVE RD	PUBLIC SERVICE	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
2/17/2023	RMP23-000468	2600 PLUM GROVE RD	PUBLIC SERVICE	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
2/17/2023	RMP23-000469	2901 CENTRAL RD	ACCIDENT	
2/17/2023		CRESTWOOD DR / CREEKSIDE DR	SUSP VEHICLE W/OCCUPANT	UNABLE TO LOCATE/GOA
2/17/2023		JODY CT / WEST FRONTAGE RD	TRAFFIC STOP	
2/17/2023		APPROX LOC:3201 CENTRAL RD	WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED	ADVISED INCIDENT
2/17/2023		APPROX LOC:3 FOXCROFT ON AUBURN	WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED	ADVISED INCIDENT
2/17/2023		APPROX LOC:5104 TOLLVIEW DR	WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED	ADVISED INCIDENT
2/17/2023		3275 KIRCHOFF RD	AMBULANCE CALL	



ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT DAILY BLOTTER

Incident Date	Report Number	Location	Incident	Disposition
2/17/2023		MEADOW DR / KIRCHOFF RD	MOTORIST ASSIST	UNABLE TO LOCATE/GOA
2/17/2023	RMP23-000470	5201 TOLLVIEW DR	PUBLIC SERVICE	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
2/17/2023		1900 GOLF RD	HIT AND RUN	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
2/17/2023	RMP23-000471	2600 PLUM GROVE RD	PUBLIC SERVICE	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
2/17/2023		3400 WELLINGTON CT	WIRELESS WRONG NUMBER	ADVISED INCIDENT
2/17/2023		5713 WINDSOR CT	911 WRONG NUMBER	ADVISED INCIDENT
2/17/2023		2400 ALGONQUIN RD	WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED	ADVISED INCIDENT
2/17/2023		4732 ARBOR DR	LOUD NOISE	UNABLE TO LOCATE/GOA
2/17/2023		4732 ARBOR DR	LOUD NOISE	UNABLE TO LOCATE/GOA
2/17/2023		3110 MARTIN LN	UNWANTED SUBJECT	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
2/17/2023		4512 KINGS WALK DR	PUBLIC SERVICE	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
2/17/2023		3600 KIRCHOFF RD	SPECIAL	
2/17/2023		3600 KIRCHOFF RD	STATION REPORT	
2/17/2023		5402 CHATEAU DR	WIRELESS 911 INFO	ADVISED INCIDENT
2/17/2023		2750 ALGONQUIN RD	PUBLIC SERVICE	ADVISED INCIDENT
2/17/2023		APPROX LOC:2703 SOUTHAMPTON DR	WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED	ADVISED INCIDENT
2/17/2023		5501 CARRIAGEWAY DR	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
2/17/2023		4225 KIRCHOFF RD	911 INFO CALL	ADVISED INCIDENT
2/17/2023		2750 BROCKWAY ST	AMBULANCE CALL	
2/17/2023		1301 MEIJER DR	INVESTIGATION	ADVISED INCIDENT
2/17/2023		5 WOODS CHAPEL RD	AMBULANCE CALL	
2/17/2023	RMP23-000472	1460 GOLF RD	FRAUD ACTIVITY	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
2/17/2023	RMP23-000473	2404 FREMONT ST	HIT AND RUN	REPORT WITH NO ARREST



ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT DAILY BLOTTER